Republicans
Bachmann, Michelle**
Cain, Herman*
Gingrich, Newt*
Huntsman, Jon**
McCotter, Thaddeus G.**
Paul, Ron*

Pawlenty, Timothy***
Perry, Rick**

Romney, Mitt*
Santorum, Rick*

Democrats
Obama, Barack*

Others
Johnson, Gary Earl*
Roemer, Charles E. 'Buddy' llI***

Total Republican
Total Democrats

Total Others

Grand Total

Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaign Receipts Through March 31, 2012

Federal Contributions
Matching From Individuals

Funds Minus Refunds
S0 $8,237,361
S0 $15,971,457
S0 $22,308,888
S0 $3,710,064
S0 $78,577
S0 $35,745,435
$0 $4,911,448
S0 $19,509,260
S0 $85,619,527
S0 $20,500,008
S0 $145,912,310
S0 $747,825
$285,470 $364,411
S0 $216,592,024
S0 $145,912,310
$285,470 $1,112,237
$285,470 $363,616,570

* First Financial Report for 2012 Cycle - 2011 Q2
** First Financial Report for 2012 Cycle - 2011 Q3
*** First Financial Report for 2012 Cycle - 2011 Q1
tThis candidate used one committee for both a presidential and congressional race.

Contributions
from Cmte's
Minus Refunds

$14,060
$19,332
$71,295
$24,982
$250
$2,670
$133,816
$255,380
$619,453
$65,424

SO
$0
SO
$1,206,662
S0
SO

$1,206,662

Contributions and Loans
from the Candidate

Minus Repayments

$0
$275,000
$0
$4,099,481
$0

SO

S0

SO

S0

SO

SO

$0
$50,000
$4,374,481
S0

$50,000

$4,424,481

Other Loans
Minus
Repayments

$0
SO
$0
SO
$0
SO
S0
SO
S0
SO

SO
$0
SO
SO
S0
SO

S0

Transfers

$2,000,000
SO

$0

SO
$468,561
$1,000,500
$0

SO

$0

SO

$45,750,000

$0
SO

$3,469,061
$45,750,000
S0

$49,219,061

Other
Receipts

$19,084
$500
$598

$0

$1
$3,100
$105,854
$1,895
$0

$0

$3,416
S0

SO
$131,031
$3,416

S0

$134,447

Therefore, the data reflected in this table for this committee only includes activity through the report in which the candidate withdrew from the presidential election.

Total

$10,270,505
$16,266,289
$22,380,781
$7,834,527
$547,389
$36,751,705
$5,151,118
$19,766,535
$86,238,980
$20,565,432

$191,665,725
$747,825
$699,882
$225,773,260
$191,665,725

$1,447,707

$418,886,692



